C E R T I F I C A T E  O F  C O M P L I A N C E
Certificate Number  E516634
Report Reference  E516634-20200930
Date  2020-October-15
Bruce Mahrenholz, Director North American Certification Program
UL LLC
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please
contact a local UL Customer Service Representative at http://ul.com/aboutul/locations/

File E516634 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 4 Issued:  2020-09-30
and Report
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
The Model number designates the following:
ADuM144XARYZ:
X - Number 0, 1, 2, 5, 6, 7 – Determines numbers of inputs on
encoder or decoder side.
0- Encoder 4 inputs, Decoder 0 inputs
1- Encoder 3 inputs, Decoder 1 inputs
2- Encoder 2 inputs, Decoder 2 inputs
5- Encoder 4 inputs, Decoder 0 inputs
6- Encoder 3 inputs, Decoder 1 inputs
7- Encoder 2 inputs, Decoder 2 inputs
Y – Q or S – Determines package size.
Q- RQ-16, QSOP-16 package
S- RS-20, SSOP-20 package
AD71217ARSZ:
3 encoder inputs, 1 decoder input, RS-20, SSOP-20 package size,
and a low ambient of -55C.
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: